Whether the Company can provide only one (1) bank reference, it is 
necessary for its Legal Representative to submit an appropriate explanation on this 
matter; 

 16) that it has an insurance policy against risks and damages relating to the 
implementation of the Contract whose value is not lower than € 1.500.000,00 (one 
million five hundred thousand/00). 

 17) that it has realized, over the past three financial years (2012/2013/2014), the 
following total turnover, indicating apart, in the table below, the amount related to 
stationery and office supplies: 

Year Total turnover Office supplies turnover